FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD

04-10-2000



101311236

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X	3 - 3 - 00	DATENTO ONLY	
Submission Type New	_	S: Please record the att	I tached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Department Frame # Department Frame # Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Reed, David E. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name (line 2) CA Stato/Couriny Stato/Couring Party only. Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 4) Fremont CA Stato/Couriny Stato/Couring Party only. Stato/Couring Party only. Stato/Couring Party only. Address (line 4) Fremont Address (line 4) Fremont Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 For OFFICE USE ONLY TOTAL IN CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Gover		X Assignment	Security Agreement
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)		License	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Reed, David E. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Dudley, Trent Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 4) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached security is not domicible in the United States, an appointment of conciled in the United States St		Merger	
Name (line 1) Recd, David E. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Dudley, Trent Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoiving party is not receiving a document from Assignment. Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Dan A. Shifrin Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Name (line 1) Reed, David E. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Dudley, Trent Name (line 2) SR I Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be recois an assignment and to domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative states (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) CA State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	Excodion bate
Second Party Name (line 1) Dudley, Trent Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is altact (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Premont CA State(Country State(Count	Name (line 1) Reed, David E.		3/1
Name (line 1) Dudley, Trent Name (line 2) SS SS			Execution Date
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc.			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. State Country Cirrus Logic, Inc. If document to be recoil is an assignment and treceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 2)		NC 159 11
Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Fremont City State/Country City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Dan A. Shifrin Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 Fremont, CA 94583-6419 For Office USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fremont City State/Country City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Dan A. Shifrin Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc.		If document to be recor
Address (line 1) 3100 West Warren Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) CA State/Country 94583-6419 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Dan A. Shifrin Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Fremont CA State/Country Party only. Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Dan A. Shifrin Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 3100 West Warren Avenue		of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Dan A. Shifrin Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc. Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		ldrace	
Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521 Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Dan A. Shifrin		
Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) Cirrus Logic, Inc.		
Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Legal Department, MS 521		
000 TTDN11 00000034 032028 09518111 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) 3100 West Warren Avenue		
000 TTON11 00000034 032028 09518111	Address (line 4) Fremont, CA 94583-6419		
40 4	F 4000000 A000000 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
			4n I

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0123**

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (303	3) 449-9497	
Name	Michael J. Setter			
Address (line 1)	Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1790 30th Street, Suite 140			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Boulder, Colorado 80301-101	8		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	t # 3	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Numl	per(s) Mark if addit	tional numbers attached	
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to	, , .,	
09/5/8/1/	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	imber(s)	
011318111				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application w	as Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Enter the tota	I number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40).00	
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed Deposit Account X		
•	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.)		
	De	posit Account Number: # 03	3-2028	
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	•	ef, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	-	
Dan A. Shifri	n	Sur Stylini	3/2/00	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

1

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0124

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, the undersigned,		
1.	David E. Reed	2.	Trent Dudley
3.		4.	
(her	einafter termed "Inventors"), residents of		
1.	9747 West 99 th PI., Westminster, CO 8002	21 2.	5398 South Fox #101, Littleton, CO 80120
3.		4.	
Res	pectively, Counties of		-
1.		2.	Arapahoe
3.		4.	
resp	ectively, States of		
1.	Colorado	2.	Colorado
3.		4.	
and	have executed a declaration or oath for a	E PLL F	vements in: OR CONSTRAINED DATA ation for a United States patent disclosing and
iden	tifying the invention: On the		
-			
1.	day of March, 200	00	
2.	day of march, 200	00	
3.	day of , 200	00	
4.	day of , 200	00	
Rest	nectively		

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0125

WHEREAS <u>CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>3100 West Warren Avenue</u>, <u>Fremont</u>, <u>California 94583</u>, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents" applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0126

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date of acknowledgment before the Notary Public as given below. (1) David E. Reed
(1) State of Colorado
County of Boulder
on 30100 before me, Linda Tuntain Notary. personally appeared by the personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
(2) Iron Dudley
(2) State of Orado
County of Souther
On 30100 before me, which take personally appeared representation of the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Duda Dullau
Signature

3

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 03/03/2000